Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/27/2008

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sonitrol Corporation	09/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Stanley Convergent Security Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 SHUMAN BOULEVARD	
Internal Address:	SUITE 900	
City:	NAPERVILLE	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60563	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7391315
Patent Number:	7411490
Application Number:	12204019
Application Number:	12204007
Application Number:	11269380
Application Number:	11399161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (317) 237-0300

Email: inteas@bakerd.com

Correspondent Name: Norman J. Hedges

Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

500821407

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0866 7391315

UUVC\$ HJ

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SCSS-P0001; 02; 03	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman J. Hedges	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20090330162138#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0867

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SONITROL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "STANLEY CONVERGENT SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, WAS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 2:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 6919029

DATE: 10-20-08

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/30/2009

3792150

081048673

8330

REEL: 022460 FRAME: 0868